CH \$240.00 3846

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM373741

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JackThreads LLC		09/30/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JackThreads, Inc.
Street Address:	568 Broadway, Suite 605
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10012
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3846425	JACKTHREADS
Registration Number:	4207924	GOODALE
Registration Number:	4323520	HILLSBORO
Registration Number:	4376365	THE CROSBY PRESS
Registration Number:	4512717	VIVESHIRT
Registration Number:	4512732	GOODALE G DESIGNED IN NEW YORK CITY
Registration Number:	4540385	OF ALL THREADS
Registration Number:	4602025	GOODALE G DESIGNED IN NEW YORK CITY
Registration Number:	4621793	OF ALL THREADS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122468959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127081870

Email: lbryer@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 1: 1040 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NTMA151326:753

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lanning G. Bryer
SIGNATURE:	/LGB/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2016

Total Attachments: 13

source=Conversion to JackThreads Inc against 9TMs in the USA#page1.tif source=Conversion to JackThreads Inc against 9TMs in the USA#page2.tif source=Conversion to JackThreads Inc against 9TMs in the USA#page3.tif source=Conversion to JackThreads Inc against 9TMs in the USA#page4.tif source=Conversion to JackThreads Inc against 9TMs in the USA#page5.tif source=Conversion to JackThreads Inc against 9TMs in the USA#page6.tif source=Conversion to JackThreads Inc against 9TMs in the USA#page7.tif source=Conversion to JackThreads Inc against 9TMs in the USA#page8.tif source=Conversion to JackThreads Inc against 9TMs in the USA#page9.tif source=Conversion to JackThreads Inc against 9TMs in the USA#page10.tif source=Conversion to JackThreads Inc against 9TMs in the USA#page11.tif source=Conversion to JackThreads Inc against 9TMs in the USA#page12.tif source=Conversion to JackThreads Inc against 9TMs in the USA#page12.tif source=Conversion to JackThreads Inc against 9TMs in the USA#page13.tif

Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "JACKTHREADS LLC" TO A

DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JACKTHREADS LLC" TO

"JACKTHREADS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 3:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

ANYS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

Authentication: 10159375 Date: 09-30-15

4808363 8100V SR# 20150328175

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:17 PM 09/30/2015 FILED 03:17 PM 09/30/2015 SR 20150328175 - File Number 4808363

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTIONS 103 AND 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW AND **SECTION 18-216**

OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

JACKTHREADS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), certifies to the following facts relating to the conversion of the Company into JACKTHREADS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Conversion").

- 1. The name of the limited liability company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is JackThreads LLC.
- 2. The date the Company's Certificate of Formation was filed in the State of Delaware is April 6, 2010.
- 3. The name of the corporation as set forth in the Delaware certificate of incorporation is JackThreads, Inc.
- 4. This Conversion will be effective upon the filing of the Certificate of Conversion.
- 5. The Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-216 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

The undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the Company, has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the 30th day of September, 2015.

JACKTHREADS LLC

By:

Name: Mark Walker

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE

JACKTHREADS	No. 3846425
GOODALE	No. 4207924
HILLSBORO	No. 4323520
THE CROSBY PRESS	No. 4376365
VIVESHIRT	No. 4512717
GOODALE DESIGNED IN NEW YORK CITY & Stylized G in Rectangle	No. 4512732
OF ALL THREADS	No. 4540385
GOODALE DESIGNED IN NEW YORK CITY & Stylized G in Rectangle	No. 4602025
OF ALL THREADS	No. 4621793

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI

SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART

MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

MATTHEW D. ASBELL

SEBASTIAN LOVERA RISO

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard to this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

JACKTHREADS

No. 3846425

JackThreads, Inc.

[Title]

November 20, 2019

[Date]

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI

SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART

MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

MATTHEW D. ASBELL

SEBASTIAN LOVERA RISO

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard to this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

GOODALE

No. 4207924

JackThreads, Inc.

By_

Title|

November 20, 2015

[Date]

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI

SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART

MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

MATTHEW D. ASBELL

SEBASTIAN LOVERA RISO

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard to this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

HILLSBORO

No. 4323520

JackThreads, Inc.

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{v}$

Titlal

November 20,2015

[Date]

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI

SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART

MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

MATTHEW D. ASBELL

SEBASTIAN LOVERA RISO

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard to this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

THE CROSBY PRESS

No. 4376365

JackThreads, Inc.

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{v}$

Titlal

Vovember 20, 2015

[Date]

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI

SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART

MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

MATTHEW D. ASBELL

SEBASTIAN LOVERA RISO

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard to this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

VIVESHIRT

No. 4512717

JackThreads, Inc.

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{v}$

[Title]

Vovember 20, 2015

[Date]

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI

SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART

MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

MATTHEW D. ASBELL

SEBASTIAN LOVERA RISO

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard to this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

GOODALE DESIGNED IN NEW YORK CITY & Stylized G in Rectangle

No. 4512732

JackThreads, Inc.

Bv

[Title]

November 20, 2015

[Date]

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI

SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART

MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

MATTHEW D. ASBELL

SEBASTIAN LOVERA RISO

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard to this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

OF ALL THREADS

No. 4540385

JackThreads, Inc.

Bv

[Title]

November 20, 2015

[Date]

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI

SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART

MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

MATTHEW D. ASBELL

SEBASTIAN LOVERA RISO

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard to this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

GOODALE DESIGNED IN NEW YORK CITY & Stylized G in Rectangle

No. 4602025

By CFO [Title

[Date]

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, owner of the below-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

DENNIS S. PRAHL

BHARATI BAKSHANI

SCOTT J. LEBSON

RALPH H. CATHCART

MICHAEL A. CORNMAN

JAY A. BONDELL

MATTHEW D. ASBELL

SEBASTIAN LOVERA RISO

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 1040 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10018-3738, United States of America, to take any and all actions with regard to this trademark registration, and any legal procedures concerning same.

OF ALL THREADS

No. 4621793

JackThreads, Inc.

By

Title

Vovember 20, 2015

[Date]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005735 FRAME: 0605

RECORDED: 02/18/2016